

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger Title: Chief Marketing Officer Phone: 479-719-4358 Email: <u>kfieweger@arcb.com</u>

Investor Relations Contact: David Humphrey Title: Vice President – Investor Relations Phone: 479-785-6200 Email: dhumphrey@arcb.com

## ArcBest Corporation Announces Launch of theskillandthewill.com

• New website highlights real-life stories of problem-solving and spirit of ArcBest employees

Fort Smith, Arkansas, August 8, 2014 – ArcBest Corporation (Nasdaq: ARCB), today announced the launch of a new customer-facing website called theskillandthewill.com featuring real-life stories of people at the ArcBest companies going above and beyond to create transportation and logistics solutions on behalf of thousands of customers every day.

The ArcBest companies and brands – ABF Freight<sup>SM</sup>, ABF Logistics<sup>SM</sup>, Panther Premium Logistics<sup>SM</sup>, FleetNet America<sup>®</sup>, U-Pack<sup>®</sup> and ArcBest Technologies – apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair.

"We created this website to share stories of our successes, which are really our customers' wins," said ArcBest President and CEO Judy R. McReynolds. "Our goal is to provide real examples of how ArcBest can apply our Skill and our Will to the toughest logistics challenges."

With the acquisition of Panther Premium Logistics in 2012 and the formation of ABF Logistics last year, the ArcBest companies offer holistic solutions to complex supply chain needs, including less-than-truckload shipping, truckload brokerage and intermodal, warehousing, transportation management, ocean, premium logistics, ground expedite and air forwarding, in addition to household moving services and repair and maintenance of medium- and heavy-duty vehicles.

## About ArcBest

ArcBest Corporation<sup>SM</sup> (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands – ABF Freight<sup>SM</sup>, ABF Logistics<sup>SM</sup>, Panther Premium Logistics<sup>SM</sup>, FleetNet America<sup>®</sup>, U-Pack<sup>®</sup> and ArcBest Technologies – apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way.

For more information, visit <u>arcb.com</u>, <u>abf.com</u>, <u>pantherpremium.com</u>, <u>fleetnetamerica.com</u> and <u>upack.com</u>. ArcBest Corporation<sup>SM</sup>. The Skill & The Will<sup>SM</sup>.

###